Question 16: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually
go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 83.9% 16.1% .0% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 85.7% 14.3% 467
City of Cincinnati 79.4% 20.4% 1% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren 84.6% 15.4% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 86.4% 13.6% 293
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 83.1% 16.9% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 79.9% 20.0% 1% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrlnd 82.6% 17.4% 354
Age 18to 29 68.6% 31.4% 461
30to 45 82.6% 17.4% 774
46 to 64 89.5% 10.4% 1% 634
65 and over 95.7% 4.3% 359
Sex Male 77.6% 22.3% .0% 1069
Female 89.5% 10.5% .0% 1175
Race African-American 82.7% 17.3% 540
White 84.2% 15.7% .0% 1939
Other 69.7% 30.3% 58
Ethnicity African-American 82.7% 17.3% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 90.5% 9.5% .0% 495
White Non-Appalachian 82.1% 17.9% .0% 1445
Other 69.7% 30.3% 58
Income $40,750 or less 79.4% 20.6% 1% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 90.5% 9.5% 591
More than $81,500 88.3% 11.7% 394
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 80.9% 18.9% 1% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 80.2% 19.8% 403
Above 200% FPL 88.6% 11.4% 989
Education Less than high school 81.8% 18.2% 420
High school graduate 83.0% 16.9% .1% 727
Some college 84.1% 15.9% 603
College graduate 87.2% 12.8% 486
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Question 16: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually
go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

DON'T KNOW /
YES NO NOT SURE Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 86.7% 13.3% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 86.6% 13.4% 211
Insured - Medicare 96.1% 3.9% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 96.0% 4.0% 117
Insured - Unknown 66.9% 32.5% 7% 10
Uninsured 61.9% 38.0% 1% 394
Marital status Married 89.0% 11.0% .0% 1247
Widowed 93.1% 6.9% 131
Divorced/Separated 80.8% 19.2% 319
Never married 71.5% 28.4% 1% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 81.8% 18.2% .0% 1007
Employed part-time 83.9% 16.1% 221
Employed, not working 90.9% 9.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 63.7% 35.9% A% 109
Disabled/Retired 95.8% 4.2% 416
In school 77.5% 22.5% 103
Keeping House 84.2% 15.8% 354
Household Size One 87.5% 12.5% 253
Two 83.3% 16.6% 1% 645
Three 83.0% 17.0% .0% 443
Four 83.2% 16.8% 461
Five or more 84.2% 15.8% 422
Children in Household None 84.1% 15.9% .0% 1240
One 84.6% 15.4% .0% 385
Two 82.5% 17.5% 328
Three or more 83.7% 16.3% 280
Adults in household One 86.2% 13.8% 336
Two 83.2% 16.8% .0% 1237
Three or more 83.9% 16.1% 658
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Question 17: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... Would you say ... ?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

Community-based Urgent
Private health center / Clinic at a Hospital outpatient Hospital emergency care
doctor's office Public health clinic retail store department room center
Greater Cincinnati Region 67.1% 7.6% 4% 4.5% 2.1% 1.0%
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 71.0% 5.6% .6% 3.8% 3.0% 4%
City of Cincinnati 52.1% 12.8% 9% 6.9% 3.9% 1.4%
Butler/Clinton/Warren 72.5% 3.7% 5.1% 5% 2.3%
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 68.1% 8.1% 2% 4.9% 2.9%
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 68.4% 10.7% 5% 2.6% A% 1%
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 65.7% 9.4% 2.0% 1.2% 1.1%
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 62.1% 7.4% 1% 3.7% 4.1% 2.6%
Age 18to 29 47.2% 8.6% .9% 6.2% 2.1% 2.3%
30to 45 63.8% 7.4% 4% 4.4% 3.9% 1.0%
46 to 64 75.4% 8.4% 4% 3.5% .5% 4%
65 and over 84.4% 5.0% 1% 4.3% 1.0% 5%
14.00
Sex Male 60.3% 5.9% 4% 5.3% 3.4% .8%
Female 73.2% 9.1% .5% 3.7% .9% 1.2%
Race African-American 35.5% 20.2% 1% 15.3% 8.3% 2.2%
White 70.8% 5.9% 4% 3.4% 1.6% .9%
Other 60.2% 7.0% 4% 4%
Ethnicity African-American 35.5% 20.2% 1% 15.3% 8.3% 2.2%
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) 75.9% 6.0% 1% 4.1% 1.4% 1.6%
White Non-Appalachian 69.0% 5.8% 5% 3.2% 1.6% 1%
Other 60.2% 7.0% A% A%
Income $40,750 or less 53.7% 11.9% .8% 6.0% 4.5% 1.3%
Between $40,751 and $81,500 79.5% 5.9% 2% 3.2% 2% 1.2%
More than $81,500 81.0% 2.1% .3% 2.1% .8% 5%
Poverty status 100% and below FPL 41.5% 21.1% 1.6% 6.5% 7.1% 1.3%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.9% 7.0% 4% 5.9% 3.6% .9%
Above 200% FPL 79.4% 3.8% 2% 3.0% A% .9%
Education Less than high school 50.2% 18.0% 3% 7.3% 5.7%
High school graduate 65.2% 7.1% % 4.7% 2.3% 1.5%
Some college 69.7% 5.6% 2% 4.7% .9% 1.5%
College graduate 81.7% 1.7% .5% 1.4% 1% .6%

Community Health Status Survey, Fall 2010
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research
The Health Foundation of Greater

Page 41 of 152



Question 17: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... Would you say ... ?

[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

Some other No usual Don't
kind of place place know Count
Greater Cincinnati Region .6% 16.4% .3% 2243
Area in region Hamilton County Suburbs 5% 14.3% .8% 468
City of Cincinnati .9% 20.8% .3% 310
Butler/Clinton/Warren .6% 15.4% 210
Adams/Brown/Clermont/Highland 3% 15.6% 294
Boone/Campbell/Grant/Kenton 4% 16.9% 2% 277
Brckn/Carroll/Glitn/Owen/Pendlton 3% 20.1% 2% 333
Dbrn/Frnkin/Ohio/Ripley/Swzrind 2.2% 17.4% .5% 354
Age 18to 29 1% 31.4% 1.2% 461
30to 45 1.0% 18.1% .0% 774
46 to 64 .8% 10.5% 1% 634
65 and over 2% 4.4% 1% 359
Sex Male .9% 23.0% 1069
Female 4% 10.5% .6% 1175
Race African-American 4% 17.4% 4% 540
White .6% 16.1% .3% 1939
Other 1.7% 30.3% 58
Ethnicity African-American 4% 17.4% 4% 540
White Appalachian (1st and 2nd Gen.) .0% 10.7% 1% 495
White Non-Appalachian .8% 17.9% 4% 1445
Other 1.7% 30.3% 58
Income $40,750 or less 4% 21.1% 2% 891
Between $40,751 and $81,500 A% 9.5% 591
More than $81,500 8% 12.4% 394
Poverty status ~ 100% and below FPL 4% 20.1% .3% 353
Between 100% and 200% FPL 2% 19.8% 2% 403
Above 200% FPL 7% 11.6% .0% 989
Education Less than high school .0% 18.3% 1% 420
High school graduate .3% 17.5% 7% 727
Some college 1.2% 15.9% 2% 603
College graduate 4% 13.4% .1% 486
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Question 17: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... Would you say ... ?

[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

Community-based Urgent
Private health center / Clinic at a Hospital outpatient Hospital emergency care
doctor's office Public health clinic retail store department room center
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 77.3% 3.5% 2% 3.5% T% 7%
Insured - Medicaid 53.2% 20.4% .6% 7.2% 2.9% 2.0%
Insured - Medicare 81.5% 9.2% 1% 3.4% 4% .6%
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid 65.4% 11.0% 2% 8.9% 1.5% 4.7%
Insured - Unknown 57.5% 2.2% 2.6% 4.5%
Uninsured 33.2% 11.5% 1.7% 5.5% 7.6% .6%
Marital status Married 77.8% 4.5% .3% 3.7% .8% 1%
Widowed 78.0% 9.1% 2% 3.3% 1.7% 3%
Divorced/Separated 52.2% 16.8% 4% 5.7% 3.0% 1.5%
Never married 48.2% 8.6% 1.0% 5.9% 4.7% 1.7%
Employment status Employed full-time 67.6% 5.0% 2% 4.3% 2.3% 1.3%
Employed part-time 65.5% 8.9% 5% 3.3% 4.1% 1.5%
Employed, not working 69.8% 18.8%
Unemployed, laid-off 47.9% 8.0% 3.0% 1.5% 3.3%
Disabled/Retired 78.4% 9.0% .0% 4.7% .8% .5%
In school 56.8% 8.1% 2.8% 2.3% 2.9%
Keeping House 63.8% 11.1% 8% 5.9% 1.4% 6%
Household Size One 68.4% 9.7% 2% 6.5% 1.3% 4%
Two 69.5% 6.5% % 3.4% 1.7% .6%
Three 67.4% 5.9% 5% 4.0% 2.8% T%
Four 66.6% 7.5% A% 3.4% 3.2% %
Five or more 62.9% 9.6% .6% 6.4% 1.3% 2.8%
Children in Household None 70.4% 6.7% .5% 3.4% 1.3% .5%
One 63.2% 9.9% 3% 5.7% 4.5% .6%
Two 60.7% 10.1% 3% 5.0% 3.0% 1.3%
Three or more 65.1% 5.5% .6% 6.4% 1.4% 3.7%
Adults in household One 64.4% 12.6% 1% 6.2% 1.3% .8%
Two 67.5% 5.2% .6% 5.0% 2.7% .9%
Three or more 67.6% 9.4% 3% 2.6% 1.5% 1.3%
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Question 17: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go ... Would you say ...?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL HEALTH CARE FACILITY]

Some other No usual Don't
kind of place place know Count
Health Insurance Status Insured - Other 7% 13.5% 1% 1245
Insured - Medicaid 3% 13.4% .0% 211
Insured - Medicare 6% 4.0% 2% 266
Insured - Medicare/Medicaid T% 7.3% 4% 117
Insured - Unknown 33.1% 10
Uninsured .6% 38.1% 1.1% 394
Marital status Married 7% 11.5% .0% 1247
Widowed .3% 7.0% 131
Divorced/Separated .8% 19.3% 1% 319
Never married 4% 28.5% 1.1% 534
Employment status Employed full-time 2% 18.5% .5% 1007
Employed part-time 16.2% 221
Employed, not working 2.3% 9.1% 19
Unemployed, laid-off 36.3% 109
Disabled/Retired 1.2% 5.2% 1% 416
In school 3.6% 22.5% .9% 103
Keeping House .6% 15.8% .0% 354
Household Size One 7% 12.7% 2% 253
Two .9% 16.7% .0% 645
Three 5% 17.0% 1.2% 443
Four .8% 17.5% 2% 461
Five or more 1% 16.3% 422
Children in Household None .8% 16.0% 5% 1240
One 2% 15.5% 2% 385
Two .9% 18.6% A% 328
Three or more 2% 17.2% 280
Adults in household One 5% 14.0% 1% 336
Two 7% 17.3% .0% 1237
Three or more 4% 16.1% .9% 658
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